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FEE SCHEDULE

	SEPTIC:
	

	Septic System Installation By Home Owner
	$350.00

	Septic System Installation By Licensed Installer
	$150.00

	Private Sewage Installer License
	$125.00

	Private Sewage Pumper License.	.
	$125.00

	Unscheduled Evaluation (48 Hours Notice Required)
	$100.00

	Inspection
	$50.00

	PROGRESSIVE LATE FEE STRUCTURE FOR LICENSE RENEWALS:
	

	Late Fee for Annual Licenses Renewed after December 31st
	$65.00

	Late fee for Annual licenses renewed between January 1st and January 31st
	Accrued $5.00 per day in additional to fee above

	 Late fee for Annual Licenses not renewed by February 1st 

	$265.00 in addition to other late fees incurred

	WELL: Fees set by Illinois Well Water Construction Code 415 ILCS 30/6
	

	New Well/Monitoring Well/Geothermal Well
	$100.00

	Modify Existing Well/Monitoring Well/Geothermal Well
	$100.00

	Seal/Abandon Well/Monitoring Well/Geothermal Well
	$100.00

	Inspection
	$50.00

	Unscheduled Evaluation (48 Hours Notice Required)
	$100.00

	SEPTIC, WELL & NUISANCE:
	

	Plan Review
	$75.00

	Site Verification
	$155.00

	DEMOLITION:
	

	Demolition (Removal) Well
	$145.00

	Demolition (Removal) Septic
	$145.00

	Demolition (Removal) Well & Septic
	$200.00

	WATER TEST KIT:
	

	Water Test Kit With The Installation of a Well (Coliform/E.Coli) 
	No Fee

	Water Test Kit for Coliform/E.Coli
	$85

	Water Test Kit for Nitrate
	$80

	Water Test Kit for Nitrite
	$80

	Real Estate Water Test Kit for Coliform/E. Coli
	$175

	Real Estate Water Test Kit for Nitrate
	$170

	Real Estate Water Test Kit for Nitrite
	$170

	ADMINISTRATIVE FEES:
	

	Database Maintenance
	$25.00

	Credit Card Processing Fee
	3.5%

	Returned Check Fee
	$25.00 plus any additional
bank fees



(Note: The Christian County Health Department is closed on January 1st as a Holiday. If Holiday falls on Saturday, office is closed on Friday. If Holiday-falls on Sunday office is closed on Monday. Please contact office for Holiday schedule.)
